



Pender County Emergency Management

Press Release

Sept. 25, 2018 For Immediate Release Contact: Tom Collins, Pender County Emergency Management, 910-259-1210 Tammy Proctor, PIO, 910-259-1536

Pender County courts currently closed, accepting fines

PENDER COUNTY – The Pender County Office of Emergency Management announced due to storm damage, Pender County civil and criminal courts are currently closed.

The Pender County courts are conducting regular clerical administrative duties. Today the court staff are working from the Pender County Government Board of County Commissioners chambers, 805 S. Walker St. For today only, the court number at the commissioners' chamber is 910-633-3768, ext. 3768.

Beginning on Wednesday, Sept. 26, the Pender County courts will accept all court fees and fines from the court annex, 100 S Dickerson St, in Burgaw. The telephone number at the Frances Dawson Judicial Annex is 910-663-3958.

Pender County Emergency Management will post updates on the Facebook page at facebook.com/penderem and on the county website, www.pendercountync.gov. If you need assistance call the EM office at 910- 259-1210.

-END-

P.O. Box 28 - Burgaw, NC 28425 Telephone (910) 259-1210 Fax (910) 259-1409